DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1072.50 Rec:\$17.00 \$1,089.50 Pgs=4

2016-882931

06/21/2016 01:31 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CHAP COSTON

APN#: 1220-22-110-066

RPTT: \$1,072.50

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company Escrow No.: 080227-WLD

When Recorded Mail To: Donald I. Kelly and Barbara J.

Kelly

100 100

749 Mammoth Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael Thain, Sole Successor Trustee of The Thain Family Trust Dated October 2, 1996

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Donald I. Kelly and Barbara J. Kelly, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 150, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 5, according to the map thereof on file in the Records of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada.

7.0

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/17/2016

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Thain Family Trust  Muchael Thair, Sole Successor Trustee  By: Michael Thair,
STATE OF
PLEASE SHE ATTACHED FOR AR 13/16 NOTARIZATION 6/13/16
Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	\ \				
COUNTY OF BUTTE					
1/10/1/2					
On 6/17// before me					
/ Date	Insert Name and Title of the officer				
Public, personally appeared Michael	I han				
/					
Name(s)	of Signer(s)				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are				
subscribed to the within instrument and ackn-	owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in				
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and th	at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the				
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the I	aws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph				
is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
Signature:	GABRIELA REISZ COMM. # 2118763 COMM. # 2118763 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF COMM. EXPIRES JULY 9, 2019				
-e	/ /				
	ormation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent				
attachment of this form to an unintended document.					
Description of Attached Document	1 1				
Title or Type of Document: Grand dela	Document Date: 6/18/16				
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	an Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signers Name:	Signers Name:				
☐ Corporate Officer — Fit(s)	☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s)				
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General				
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact				
☐ Trustee ☐ ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐				
☐ Other:	Other:				
Signer is Representing:					

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-22-110-066				1	\ \			
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY							
	a)  Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	į	INSTRUMENT	11000000	1. 1			
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок	The state of the s	3E		-		
	e)  Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	·	CORDING:		_ \	-		
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:		****				
	i) ☐ Other								
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of F Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property	\$275,000. ( \$275,000. \$1,072.50	.00					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090,	, Section						
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:							
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %								
Pur	The undersigned declares an 375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowed result in a penalty of 10% of suant to NRS 375.030, the led.	n provided is correct to if called upon to substance of any claimed exent f the tax due plus interes	the best of thein the informatiate the information, or other st at 1% per mother be jointly and	r information a rmation provid determination onth. severally liab	and belief led herein of additi le for any	f, and can be i. Furthermore, onal tax due, a y additional ar	the nayer that less mount		
Sign	nature My Sand	M	Capacity Ca	DUSTRUTTER	OF ANT	9 THOUR THE	KTEE OF		
	nature //		Capacity				THAIN		
Prin	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)  The Their Family	ORMATION  Trust Dated October 2,	BUYER (C (REQUIR Print Name:	ED)	CORMA	9 THAIA TRE TION arbara J. Kelly	FAMILYTA		
Nar	76.	11ust Dated October 2,	I i int ivame.	Donaid I. Ke	ny and Da	arbara J. Keny			
76.	iress: 9555 Reo CT.		Address:	749 Mammo	th Way				
City: Durham		City:	Gardnerville						
Stat		<b>Zip:</b> 95938	State:	NV	Zip:	89460			
			-						
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUES								
<b>.</b> .	(required if not the seller or buy								
	nt Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh	alt of Western Title Con	npany Es	sc. #: <u>080227<b>-V</b></u>	<u>VLD</u>	.d			
AQC	lress: Douglas Office	Pts 100				•			
Cits	1362 Highway 395, 3 State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV/								
	,	·							

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)